
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009625-2022 

Contract

PHE NATIONAL BREAST CANCER SCREENING
SYSTEM - CONTRACT EXTENSION

Public Health England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-009625

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032c34  

Published 11 April 2022, 2:46pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Public Health England

Wellington House , 133-155 Waterloo Road, London

London

SE1 8UG

Email

bravo@phe.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009625-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009625-2022
mailto:bravo@phe.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/public-health-england

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PHE NATIONAL BREAST CANCER SCREENING SYSTEM - CONTRACT EXTENSION

Reference number

project_1100

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

National Breast Cancer Screening System - Support & Development

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/public-health-england


Page 3 to 6

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,775,810

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

National Breast Cancer Screening System - Support & Development

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following
reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

The contracting authority is using the negotiated procedure without prior publication under
Regulation 32(2)(b)(ii) and Regulation 32(2) (b)(iii) of the Public Contracts Regulations
2015. In the alternative the contracting authority is relying upon the exemptions from a prior
call for competition under Regulation 72(1)(b) as the services cannot for technical and
economic reasons be provided by another supplier without causing significant inconvenience
to the contracting authority.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ecm_3126

Title

PHE - PHE NATIONAL BREAST CANCER SCREENING SYSTEM - CONTRACT EXTENSION

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 5 to 6

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 December 2018

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hitachi Consulting Limited

Harmsworth House, 13-15 Bouverie Street

London

EC4Y 8DP

Email

bravo@phe.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI4 - Inner London – East

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,775,810

mailto:bravo@phe.gov.uk


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

UK Health Security Agency

H

London

SW1P 3JR

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-01T03:24:24+0100
	TCPDF




